www.soyal.com V200616
More FAQ
1 Form C relay with
time delay
AR-721RB
1 Form C relay
AR-821RB
AR-829RB

Operating Humidity
Storage Humidity
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
Metal Box Plastic Mounting Base
Doors No.
02=Dual Doors (WG)
16=16 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
18=18 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
Type
Additional Module
N/A=PCB
M=Metal Case
X=Plastic Mounting Base
(AR-716-E18 does not have
plastic mounting base option)
A=TCP/IP Module
 2 Door Lock Relay
1 Alarm  Relay
2 Egress / 2 Door State
1 Fire Input
RS485(SSC)
RS485(SSC)
(CH1)
RS485(SSC)(CH1)
DI/DO
WG
WG
WG
WG
CENTRALIZED LIFT CONTROL STRUCTURE
One Multi-door controller AR-716-E16 can manage up to 16000 users and 14
lifts with up to 64 floors in each lift by connecting maximum 14 units of RS485
readers and 56 units of lift controller AR-401-RO16 through its two RS485
channel CH1 and CH2.
Installing Multi-door controller in Center Control Room connecting with
computer allow the manager to easily set up parameters and edit user floors
card at any time.
The lift control panel installed in the equipment room on top of the building is
more convenient for inspection and maintenance.
REMOTE I/O MODULE CONTROL
Multi-door controller suppport to connect I/O Extension Board for higher security
door access control ,in which the door lock can not be unlocked even if the door
is forcelly damaged
Ethernet
117 mm
231 mm
1
8
0
 m
m
9
3
 m
m
Entrance
Exit
1 2 3
4 5 6
7 8 9
* 0 #
SOYAL
701 Client701 Server
DO
AR-716-E16
Ethernet
SOYAL
701 Client701 Server
16 Doors IP Control Panel
AR-716-E16
16-ch-Relay Output Controller

Operating Humidity
Storage Humidity
INSTALLATION(mm) HOW TO ORDER
Metal Box Plastic Mounting Base
Doors No.
02=Dual Doors (WG)
16=16 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
18=18 Doors (RS485)+ 2 WG
Type
Additional Module
N/A=PCB
M=Metal Case
X=Plastic Mounting Base
(AR-716-E18 does not have
plastic mounting base option)
A=TCP/IP Module
 2 Door Lock Relay
1 Alarm  Relay
2 Egress / 2 Door State
1 Fire Input
RS485(SSC)
RS485(SSC)
(CH1)
RS485(SSC)(CH1)
www.soyal.com V200616
More FAQ
1 Form C relay with
time delay
AR-721RB
1 Form C relay
AR-821RB
AR-829RB
(AR-721RB) (AR-821RB)
2 Form C relay
External Relay Output
(Digital Security Relay / Arming /
Duress  /  Alarm)
FAQ
What is the difference of card capacity
between Multi-door controller AR-716-E18
and AR-716-E16?
Q:
A:
How to keep controller and reader running
normally when the power failure?
Q:
A:
Multi-Door &  Large Capacity Control
AR-716-E16
16 Doors IP Control Panel
It is used in large-scale access control architecture for personnel entry and exit
control and parking lot access management;RS-485 or TCP / IPcommunication